

V

SLP(C)No. 1498 OF 2002
ITEM No.55 & 64

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1498/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2001 in CWP 4760/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITESH KAPOOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)...CC 4428/2002
With IA 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)....CC 5467/2002
(With appln. for c/dleay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mor. Adv.

Mr. S.M. Hooda, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Dahiya, Adv.

For Petitioners

In CC 5467/2002 &
Res. In 1498/2002

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice in SLP(C)....CC 4428 & 5467/2002.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for
filing rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master